



Light & Wonder Launches THE WIZARD OF OZ™ Slots at BetMGM Casino

Iconic Games available for online players in the United States and Ontario, Canada

LAS VEGAS – March 5, 2025: Light & Wonder, Inc. (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries, "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company"), in partnership with Warner Bros. Discovery Global Experiences, today announces that the wildly popular *The Wizard of Oz* slots are coming to iGaming, with a suite of *The Wizard of Oz* branded games exclusively available at BetMGM Casino.

These breathtaking games transport players into the magical Land of Oz; featuring beloved characters such as Dorothy, the Scarecrow, the Cowardly Lion, and the Tin Man. With stunning graphics and enchanting sounds, *The Wizard of Oz* Slots at BetMGM offers an exhilarating gaming experience filled with captivating bonus rounds.

THE WIZARD OF OZ – OVER THE RAINBOW game is a 5x4 online slot game where a magical adventure awaits players. The journey is filled with familiar faces and exciting features such as Glinda the Good Witch, Balloon Jackpots, Respins, Free Spins and many more surprises along the way to meet the legendary Wizard of Oz.

Spin the reels in the base game to land winning combinations with State Fair symbols for a chance at the Balloon Jackpot that awards 100x bet win, or land five Over the Rainbow jackpot symbols to win the top jackpot worth 1,000x.

The Glinda the Good Witch feature may trigger on any spin and randomly replaces reels with a Glinda Wild symbol, and a Tin Man, Cowardly Lion or Scarecrow feature may also be active making this one a magical spin!

The Wizard of Oz - Over the Rainbow game, which is available now at BetMGM Casino in New Jersey, Michigan, Pennsylvania and Ontario, is the first of several *The Wizard of Oz* slot titles to be released throughout 2025 and 2026. *The Wizard of Oz* slot is a proven player favorite in brick-and-mortar casinos, and now Light & Wonder brings the thrill of navigating the fantastical world of Oz online.

All games available through the Light & Wonder content marketplace are supported with a comprehensive range of responsible gambling tools, helping to deliver a safe and enjoyable gaming experience for players.

THE WIZARD OF OZ and all related characters and elements © & ™ Turner Entertainment Co. Judy Garland as Dorothy from THE WIZARD OF OZ. (s25)

© 2025 Light & Wonder, Inc. or one of its subsidiaries. All rights reserved.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by combining the exceptional

talents of our 6,500+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit www.lnw.com.

Media Inquiries:

Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in Light & Wonder's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including its current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on February 25, 2025 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

About Warner Bros. Discovery Global Experiences

Warner Bros. Discovery Global Experiences (WBDGE) is a worldwide leader in the creation, development, licensing and operating of location-based entertainment based on the biggest franchises, stories, and characters from Warner Bros.' world-renowned film, television, animation, and games studios, HBO, Discovery, Cartoon Network and more. WBDGE is home to the groundbreaking locations of The Wizarding World of Harry Potter at Universal theme parks around the world, award-winning Warner Bros. Studio Tour locations in London, Hollywood, and Tokyo, the iconic Harry Potter New York flagship store, Warner Bros. World Abu Dhabi, The WB Abu Dhabi, The FRIENDS Experience, The Game of Thrones Studio Tour and countless other experiences inspired by Harry Potter, DC, Looney Tunes, Scooby-Doo, Game of Thrones, FRIENDS and more. WBDGE is part of Warner Bros. Discovery's Revenue & Strategy division.

About BetMGM

BetMGM is a market-leading sports betting and gaming entertainment company, pioneering the online gaming industry. Born out of a partnership between MGM Resorts International (NYSE: MGM) and Entain Plc (LSE: ENT), BetMGM has exclusive access to all of MGM's U.S. land-based and online sports betting, major tournament poker, and online gaming businesses. Utilizing Entain's U.S.-licensed, state-of-the-art technology, BetMGM offers sports betting and online gaming via market-leading brands including BetMGM, Borgata Casino, Party Casino and Party Poker. Founded in 2018, BetMGM is headquartered in New Jersey. For more information, visit https://www.casino.betmgm.com.